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CON/TNPM/EXIM/Public Tariff/Revision/2018 Date: 28.02.18

TRADE NOTICE
TO: ALL EXPORTERS/IMPORTERS
ALL SHIPPING LINES
ALL FREIGHT FORWARDERS & CHA’S

Sub: EXIM - Trade Notice - Revision of Public Tariff CONCOR ICD Tondiarpet
Ref: SRO approval vide note No. CON/SR/TNPM/Public Tariff/17-18 dt. 20.02.2018

This is to inform that the Public Tariff of CONCOR ICD, Tondiarpet has been revised. The revised
public tariff is enclosed as Annexure.

The revised public tariff will come into force with effect from 07.03.2018.

Trade is requested to take kind note of the revised public tariff.

For CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD

-_7’ //
V]
\Q\L?N. Surendra)
ASSISTANT MANAGER

Copy to:

2) Gr. GM/SR/CONCOR For kind information please
3) Gr.GM/ICD/TNPM

4) On Notice Board

1) CGM/SR/CONCOR }

Southern Regional Office : 8th Floor, CAO /CN Office, Southern Railway,
EVR Periyar Salai, (Opp. Dina Thanthi), Egmore, Chennai - 600 008.
Telephone : 044-26481930 - 31 - 38 Fax : 044-2648 1934 E-mail : sr.ro@concorindia.com

Regd. Office : Concor Bhavan, C-3, Mathura Road, Apollo Hospital, New Delhi - 110 076. Tel : 41673093-96
“Think Container Think CONCOR”



PUBLIC TARIFF w.e.f07.03.2018

CONCOR/ICD/TNPM
TYPE OF ACTIVITY Rate in Rupees
A |FCL - IMPORT Size
il") GENERAL CARGO 20 40"

, | Transport of Laden container from CCTL/CITPL to TNPM. Handling 8450 11750
charges for FACTORY DESTUFFING (HC 3500+TPT 4950) (HC 4800+TPT 6950
Transport of laden container from CCTL/CITPL to TNPM, Handling 9950 14450

4 |carges for TERMINAL DESTUFFING
(Empty Container Handling @ Rs.200/- per 20" and Rs.350/- per 40’ extra . ’ -

REthe tirtie o E dativeiy) (HC 5000+ TPT 4950) (HC 7500 +TPT 6950)

3 Transport of Laden container from KICT to TNPM, Handling charges for 8450 11750
i (HC 3500+TPT 4950) (HC 4800+TPT 6950)

4 |Transport of Laden container from KPCT (Krishnapatnam) to TNPM, 30000 37400
Handling charges for FACTORY DESTUFFING (LIC 3500 TPT 26500) (HIC 4800/ TPT 32600)
Transport of laden container from KICT to TNPM, Handling carges for

5 TERMINAL DESTUFFING s 1350
(Empty Container Handling @ Rs.200/- per 20" and Rs.350/- per 40' extra
at'the time of delivery) (HC 5000+TPT 4950) (HC 7500+TPT 6950)

6 Transport of Laden container from KPCT (Krishnapatnam) to TNPM, 31500 40100
Handling charges for TERMINAL HANDLING (1IC 5000 TPT 26500) (HC 75001 TPT 32600)
The above rates are for GP containers and are not applicable for special type of containers, viz.ODC, Flatrack. open top, Tanker, Reefer,
hazardous cargo, heavy lift.

7 |IMPORT/HMS/DESTUFFING at Yard - Handling Charges 5700 8300

B IMPORT LADEN CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES T S'"i T

1 |First 03 days including the date of arrival FREE

2 |4th to 7th day (per day or part thereof) (next 4 days) 200 400

3 |8th to 12th day (per day or part thereof) (next 5 days) 400 800

4 |13th to 30th day (per day or part thereof) (next 18 days) 700 1400

5 |31stto 60th day (per day or part thereof) (next 30 days) 1000 2000

6 |61st to 90th day (per day or part thereof) (next 30 days) 1250 2500

7 |91st Day Onwards (per day or part thereof) 1500 3000

C |IMPORT CARGO STORAGE - GENERAL CARGO Per Ton Per Day Or part thereof

1 [First 3 Days including date of destuffing FREE

2 |4th to 8th day (per day or part thereof) 50

3 [9th to 15th day (per day or part thereof) 75

4 [16th to 30th day (per day or part thereof) 100

5 [31st Day onwards (per day or part thereof) 150
ODC CONTAINERS TRANSPORATION

D |(ODC - Movement of Containers between Chennai Port to CFS/TNPM (one way Load only) including
Customs Processing & Escort Chargess from Port.

1 Overwidth & Overheight upto 100cms - weight upto 25 MT (semi lowbed 17000
trailer)

2 Overwidth & Overheight > 100cms upto 150cms - weight upto 25 MT 22000
(lowbed trailer) a5

3 Overwidth & Overheight > 150cms upto 200cms - weight upto 30 MT 27000
(lowbed trailer)

4 |Overwidth & Overheight >200cms & weight > 30 MT (lowbed trailer) 28000

i Preventive Escort Charges in case of OT, FR and Damaged Containers 3500/~ per container (20' or 40°)

within gauge
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E |IMPORT -LCL
CHARGES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF DELIVERY OF CARGO BY CHA'S

1 |Documentation Rs250/- per BOE
2 |Handling of Cargo Rs3000/- per CBM or part thereof
3 [Cargo Storage
(a) |First 3 Days including date of destuffing Free
(b) |From 4th Day Onwards Rs450/- per grid (4cbm) /week or part thereof

F_| BONDED WAREHOUSE ACTIVITY

Space Allocation Charges i
20 40
1 Wharfage fur Cnvcreld Space (Minimum 4 weeks) @Rs.40/sqm. 2400 4800
(For 20 Ft: 15 Sq.M / For 40 Ft: 30 Sq.M)
Wharfage for Open Yard (Minimum 4 weeks) @Rs.35/sqm.
5 (For 20 Ft: 15 5q.M / For 40 Ft: 30 Sq.M) 210 00
3 |Destuffing Charges
(@ Destuffing including CONCOR Transportation from Chennai 10150 14850
Port/Katuaplly Port (HC5200+TPT4950) (HC7900+TPT6950)
(b) |Ground/Onwheel Destuffing into Warehouse on Party Trailer 5200 7900
4 |Ex-Bonding Charges:
(a) |Cargo Handling Charges (Subject to a Minimum 2 MT) 175/- per MT or part thereof

25 Paise per Rs.1000/- per week

(b) |Insurance Chrages (Minimum 4 Weeks)

G |FCL - EXPORT

GENERAL CARGO Size
(A) |STUFFING CHARGES 20" 40"
(i) |On Wheel - Manual or Mechnical Handling 3350 4000
(ii) | Ground Stuffing -Manual or Mechanical Hanlding 5150 6850
(iii) |Ground - Direct Stuffing From truck to Container 4700 6500
(B) |STORAGE CHARGES FOR CARGO
(i) |First 10 Days FREE
(ii) |11th to 15th day Rs.15/ton/day/part thereof
(1ii) |16th day onwards Rs.25/ton/day/part thercof
(iv) |First 15 Days free for Coco pith/Coir Products
(C) |STORAGE CHARGES FOR EXPORT LADEN CONTAINER 20' 40
(i) |2 Days including Date of Job Order FREE
(ii) |Stuffed at CONCOR's CFS- 03 rd day onwards (per day) 125 250
(iii) |Stuffed at Others CFS- No Free time (per day) 125 250
I EXPORT - CENTRAL EXCISE/SELF-SEALED 20" 40"
CONTAINER
(i) |Central Excise Containers - on wheel 475 975
(i1) |Self-sealed Containers - on wheel 525 1075
(iii) |Central Excise Containers - on ground 1700 2900
(iv) |Self-sealed Containers - on ground 1700 2920

I |STORAGE CHARGES FOR CENTRAL EXCISE/SELF-SEALED CONTAINER

(i) |10 Days including the Date of Arrival FREE
(ii) |11th Day Onwards 125 | 250
J EXPORT - LCL |
CHARGES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF BOATNOTE
@ gy cra's

Rs200/- per Ton or part thereof subject to

(i) |Cargo Handling Charges, Indexing and Labelling, Customs Inspection Minimum of Rs400/-per Shipping Bill

(ii) |Documentation Charges Rs100/- per shipping bill

(iti) |Cargo Storage (4 Days Free including the date of arrival of cargo) Rs500/- per grid /week (1GRID =4CBM )

fo o/




(b) CHARGES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF BOOKING BY 20 0
NVOCC's
(i) |Destuffing Charges for LCL Cargo received from Other Facility - Onwheel 1700 2500
G Stuffing Charges - Onwheel 3400 5000
Stuffing Charges-Ground 5000 7600
; ; Rs225/- per grid/ week or part thereof
(iii) [Cargo Storage (4 Days Free including date of boat note) (1 GRID - 4 CBM )
(iv) |Reworking and Measurement (optional) Rs.25/- per cbm
K FCL EXPORT - CARGO ARRIVING BY RAILWAY 20" &'
WAGONS g
(i) | BCN Direct Stuffing - Manual Handling (Sugar & Rice Similar Cargo) 5800 8500
(ii) |BCN Direct Stuffing - Manual Handling (Maize or similar cargo ) 6400 8500
(iii) |BCN Dusty Cargo like cement,ores etc-Manual 6500 8550
(iv) |BCN Direct Stuffing - Mechanical Handling 6500 9000
(v) |[BCN Open Yard -Manual Stuffing 7300 9500
(vi) [BCN Open Yard -Mechanical Stuffing 7000 9000
(vii) |BCN Warchouse Stuffing - Manual Handling 9400 12250
(vii1) [BCN Warehouse Stuffing - Mechanical Handling 7000 9000
(ix) |Terminal Access Charges - For Railway Wagons Rs.40/- per M. Ton or part thereof
9 Hours free from placement for Manual Destuffing and 8
®) Wagon Detention Charges (Payable to CONCOR). Detention Charges to  |Hours free for Mechanical Destuffing. Beyond free time,
Railways will be paid to Railways. Rs.50/- per wagon per hour for 5 hours and Rs.100/- per
wagon per hour thereafter for entire rake.

L lWarehuuse Rent Charges Rs 16.50 Per 8q.Ft/Per Month+1% Maintaince
M |Transportation of Export Laden Containers 20' 40
(i) |From TNPM to Chennai Port (CCTL/CITPL) 4400 6950
(i) |From TNPM to Katupally prt (KICT) 4400 6950
(iii) |FROM TNPM TO Krishnapatnam Port (KPCT) 26500 32500
N |Auction cargo - llandling and Delivery expenses 20 40"
(i) |FCL Container - Handling For Auction Cargo Delivery 5000 7750

(i) [Auction Proceeds/ Section 48 Charges As per Bid amount / Sale
Charges for all import container/Cargo lying uncleared more than 60 Days
o (at the time of taking delivery
@ [FeL Container 3500 7000
LCL Cargo Rs.2000/- per line
O |EMPTY CONTAINER STORAGE CHARGES 20 40"
(i) |Import Destuffed Empty / Export Stuffing Empty
First 30 Days including Date of Arrival. FREE
From 31st Day onwards 15 30
(ii) | All other Cases (No Free Time) 15 30
P |[EMPTY CONTAINER TRANSPORTATION 20 40"
(i) |Road Transportation of Empty Container from TNPM to Chennai Port 2800 4500
(ii) |Road Transportation of Empty Container from TNPM to Kattupalli Port. 2450 4300
(i) Road Transpos'lalion of Empty Container from KRISHNAPATNAM Port 15000 23000
to TNPM or vice versa
(iv) |Road Transportation of Empty Container from Chennai Port to TNPM 3050 4700
(v) |Road Transportation of Empty Container from Katupally Port to TNPM 2800 4500
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o Transportation of Empty Containers between TNPM and Shipping
Line Empty Plot in Chennai Area (Chennai Area)
a) Upto 10 Km 1800 3300
b) >10 Km upto 20 Km 1800 3800
¢) Addon Charges for every 5 Km beyond 20 Km 200 350
Q |Charges for Export Cancellation/Damage Container 20" 40'
(i) [Handling Charges - if returned as onwheel empty 200 350
(ii) |Handling Charges - if grounded 1000 1800
(i) |Empty Container Storage Charges (No Free Time) per day or part thercof 15 30
R RAIL OU'I:WARD (Empty Container) 20 40"
(From Arrival to Dep.)
(i) |Empty Container Rail Booked Handling Charges. 1600 2700
(i) |Documentation Charges Rs. 75 per IWB
(i) Empty Contianers Storage Charges
(a) First 3 Days including Date of Arrival. FREE
(b) 4th Day Onwards per day or parth thereof 15 30
S RAIL IN“(ARD (Empty Container) 20° pre
(From Arrival to Departure)
1 |Empty Container Handling Charges for Delivery of Contianer 1600 2700
2 |Empty Contianers Storage Charges
(a) First 2 Days including Date of Arrival FREE
(b) 3rd Day onwards per day or part thereof 15 30
T |OUT OF CYCLE HANDLING ACTIVITIES 20 40’
1 |Handling of Empty Container 200 350
2 |Handling of Loaded Container 500 750
3 |Stuffing / Destuffing Charges for Cargo 1700 2500
4 Intercarting Laden Container 500 750
5 |Intercarting Empty Container 300 500
6 ‘Weighment Charges (Handling, Intercarting extra) 150 150
7 |Crane charges for handling Heavy Lift Cargo 1500 3000
8 |Export Cargo Reworking / Palletisation Charges, etc., 150 300
9 |Royalty Charges for Stuffing/Destuffing by Party Labour 2700 4150
10 |Cargo Handling for General Cargo (Subject to a minimum of 2 MT) Rs.175/- per MT or part thereof
11 |c argo Handling for Scrap Cargo(HMS Scrap) Rs.200/- per MT or part thereof
NOTE :
2) 20% extra on handling and storage of non-standard containers like ODC, open top, flat rack, tanker, reefer & containers
1 |with Hazardous cargo. Whenever, reachstackers require rope for handling above containers, Rs.5000/- per container,
irrespective of size.
2 b) Loaded Intercarting charges will be addecd in case if the containers are moved from stack to warehouse destuffing point in
case of LCL imports and Bonding
U |RAIL FREIGHT CHARGES 20 40
1 |TNPM-HOM LOADED CONTIANRS 2000 3200
2 |HOM-TNPM LOADED CONTAINERS 2000 3200
3 |TNPM-SNF EMPTY CONTIINERS 13500 24000
4 |WFD-TNPM EMPTY 6000 10000
5 |TNPM-PKPK EMPTY 7000 12000
¥V |SHUTOUT CARGO - FCL & LCL
1 |Loading of Cargo (Subject to a Minimum of 2 MT) Rs.175/- per Ton or part thereof
2 |Cargo Storage for FCL Cargo (No Free Time) 25/- per MT per day or part thereof
3 |Cargo Storage for LCL Cargo (No Free Time) 225/- per grid per week or part thereof
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